

TITLE APPEAL CASE No. 06 of 2024

Order No.06 dated 17.03.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting L.C.R.

Both parties file hazira through Ld. Adv.

L.C.R has been received.

Ld. Court is over burden and unable to dispose the appeal. The appeal is otherwise ready.

Let the case record along with the T.C.R. be transferred to the court of Ld. ADJ 1st Court, Hooghly for disposal.

Fix 16.06.2025 for appearance of both parties before the transferee court.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- S.Jha
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- S.Jha
District Judge, Hooghly