

Title Appeal 06 / 2024
CNR no.WBHG01- 000504-2024
J.O Code WB00877

Order no. 15 dated 12.08.2026

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Case record is taken up for passing judgment.

Judgment is ready and delivered in open Court today.

It is,

ORDERED

that the instant appeal being Title appeal no. 06 / 2024 filed at the instance of the appellant / plaintiff is dismissed on contest without cost.

The judgement dated 22.12.2023 passed by the learned Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), 1st Court, Chinsurah, Hooghly in Title suit no.18 of 2013 is hereby affirmed.

Instant appeal is thus disposed of.

Note in the register.

Let a copy of the judgment along with trial court record be sent down at once for information .

Judgment in separate sheet is kept in the record.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/- R. Sur
Additional District Judge,
1st ADJ. Chinsurah

Sd/- R. Sur
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Chinsurah.